Place

CATCH & RELEASE
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

BLUE MARLIN
1st Place

TUNA
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

WAHOO
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

DOLPHIN
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Boat Name

RELENTLESS PURSUIT - 95ft. Jim Smith
EASY RIDER II - 61ft. Buddy Davis
PULLIN WIRE - 61ft. Buddy Davis

QUICK TIME - 70ft. Viking
DOCTORS ORDERS - 57ft. Gillman
GET REEL - 60ft. Hatteras

INTENSE - 39ft. Contender
INTENSE - 39ft. Contender
QUICK TIME - 70ft. Viking

SPLIT DECISION - 37ft. Freeman
IONA LOUISE - 68ft. Hatteras
SNAFU - 74ft. Viking

2019 Mississippi Gulf Coast Billfish Classic
Tournament Award Winners

Angler

Michelle Griffin

Robert Burroughs
Deb Hebert
Toby Berthelot

Josh Collier
Neal Foster
Robert Burroughs

Andre Feucht
Tami Hudson
Abbigal Weidenharf

Captain

Robert Doggett
Leslie Van Norman
Brennen Moore

Shelby Johnson
Thomas Beam
Sonny (Cheese) Alawine

Neal Foster
Neal Foster
Shelby Johnson

Scott Robichaux
Clip Hopkins
James Guerineaux

HomePort

Venice
Galveston
Panama City Beach

Orange Beach
Orange Beach
Orange Beach

Mobile
Mobile
Orange Beach

Grand Isle
Montgomery
Orange Beach

Weight/Points

1800
1200
1200

142.87
137.16
128.49

89.83
59.68
51.13

35.8
35.72
35.44

Payout

$20,045
$12,047
$7,998

$0

$7,835
$4,721
$3,114

$7,835
$4,721
$3,114

$7,835
$4,721
$3,114



