2019 Mississippi Gulf Coast Billfish Classic Tournament Award Winners						
Place	Boat Name	Angler	Captain	HomePort	Weight/Points	Payout
CATCH & RELEASE						
1st Place	RELENTLESS PURSUIT - 95ft. Jim Smith		Robert Doggett	Venice	1800	\$20,045
2nd Place	EASY RIDER II - 61ft. Buddy Davis		Leslie Van Norman	Galveston	1200	\$12,047
3rd Place	PULLIN WIRE - 61ft. Buddy Davis	Michelle Griffin	Brennen Moore	Panama City Beach	1200	\$7,998
BLUE MARLIN						
1st Place	- ft.					\$0
TUNA						
1st Place	QUICK TIME - 70ft. Viking	Robert Burroughs	Shelby Johnson	Orange Beach	142.87	\$7,835
2nd Place	DOCTORS ORDERS - 57ft. Gillman	Deb Hebert	Thomas Beam	Orange Beach	137.16	\$4,721
3rd Place	GET REEL - 60ft. Hatteras	Toby Berthelot	Sonny (Cheese) Alawine	Orange Beach	128.49	\$3,114
WAHOO						
1st Place	INTENSE - 39ft. Contender	Josh Collier	Neal Foster	Mobile	89.83	\$7,835
2nd Place	INTENSE - 39ft. Contender	Neal Foster	Neal Foster	Mobile	59.68	\$4,721
3rd Place	QUICK TIME - 70ft. Viking	Robert Burroughs	Shelby Johnson	Orange Beach	51.13	\$3,114
DOLPHIN						
1st Place	SPLIT DECISION - 37ft. Freeman	Andre Feucht	Scott Robichaux	Grand Isle	35.8	\$7,835
2nd Place	IONA LOUISE - 68ft. Hatteras	Tami Hudson	Clip Hopkins	Montgomery	35.72	\$4,721
3rd Place	SNAFU - 74ft. Viking	Abbigal Weidenharf	James Guerineaux	Orange Beach	35.44	\$3,114